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BASEBID

TOWER 1 - MISC. TANK REHABILIATION (SECTION 09910,
PART 1.01, ITEM F.1)

TOWER 1 - INTERIOR WET STEEL COATING SYSTEM (SECTION
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM B.1.)

TOWER 1 - EXTERIOR STEEL COATING SYSTEM (OVERCOAT)
(SECTION 09910, PART 3.15, ITEM C.1.)

TOWER 1 - EXTERIOR CONCRETE COATING SYSTEM (SECTION
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM D.1.)

TOWER 2 - MISC. TANK REHABILIATION (SECTION 09910,
PART 1.01, ITEM F.2.)

TOWER 2 - INTERIOR WET STEEL COATING SYSTEM (SECTION
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM B.1.)

TOWER 2 - EXTERIOR STEEL COATING SYSTEM (OVERCOAT)
(SECTION 09910, PART 3.15, ITEM C.1.)

TOWER 2 - EXTERIOR CONCRETE COATING SYSTEM (SECTION
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM D.1.)

TOTAL BASE BID

ALTERNATE 1 - REPLACE EXTERIOR STEEL OVERCOAT WITH
FULL BLAST AND RECOAT

TOWER 1 - MISC. TANK REHABILIATION (SECTION 09910,
PART 1,01, ITEM F.1)

TOWER 1 - INTERIOR WET STEEL COATING SYSTEM (SECTION
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM B.1.)

TOWER 1 - EXTERIOR STEEL COATING SYSTEM (BLAST AND
RECOAT) (SECTION 09910, PART 3.15, ITEM C.2.)

TOWER 1 - EXTERIOR CONCRETE COATING SYSTEM (SECTION
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM D.1.)

TOWER 2 - MISC. TANK REHABILIATION (SECTION 09910,
PART 101, ITEM F.2.)

TOWER 2 - INTERIOR WET STEEL COATING SYSTEM (SECTION
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM B.1.)

TOWER 2 - EXTERIOR STEEL COATING SYSTEM (BLAST AND
RECOAT) (SECTION 09910, PART 3.15, ITEM C.2.)

TOWER 2 - EXTERIOR CONCRETE COATING SYSTEM (SECTION
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM D.1.)

ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL

Bid Tabulation

Village of Yellow Springs
Water Tower Rehabiliiation

Viking Painting, LLC;

February 10, 2023 La Vista, NE

UNITOF  APPROX. UNIT UNIT TOTAL
MEASURE Qry. cosT COST| cosT COST
Lump 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $800.00 $800.00
Lump 1 $260,000.00 $260,000.00 $147,000.00 $147,000.00
Lump 1 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $52,000.00 $52,000.00
Lump 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,100.00 $7,100.00
Lump 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00
Lump 1 $290,000.00 90,000.00 05,000.00 05,000.00
Lump 1 $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $69,000.00 $69,000.00
Lump 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00
$877,000.00 $489,800.00

Lump 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $800.00 $800.00
Lump 1 $260,000.00 $260,000.00 $152,000.00 $152,000.00
Lump 1 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00
Lump 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00
Lump 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00
Lump 1 $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
Lump 1 $220,000.00 20,000.00 195,000.00 195,000.00
Lump 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$997,000.00 $694,400.00

Clearcreek Coatings LTD

Inspec Coatings, Inc.

BRZ Coatings, Inc.

New Carlisle, OH Campbell, OH Watauga, T
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cosT CosT| cosT CosT| cosT CosT|

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
03,295.00 03,295.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 09,000.00 09,000.00
$106,740.00 $106,740.00|  $112,000.00 $112,00000|  $57,000.00 $57,000.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$224,772.00 $224,772.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

$120,879.00 $120,879.00(  $112,000.00 $112,00000|  $70,000.00 $70,000.00

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$662,686.00 $668,000.00 $670,000.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00
$203,295.00 $203,295.00
$219,395.00 $219,395.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00
$224,772.00 $224,772.00
$248,077.00 $248,077.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$902,539.00

$1,000.00
$220,000.00
$197,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$220,000.00
$197,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$220,000.00
$197,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$220,000.00

$197,000.00

$1,000.00
$838,000.00

$2,000.00
$209,000.00
$257,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$320,000.00
$192,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,000.00

$209,000.00
$257,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$320,000.00

$192,000.00

$5,000.00

$992,000.00

Pittsburg Tank & Tower
Maintenance Co., Inc.
Henderson, KY|

UNIT TOTAL
cosT CosT|
$1,300.00 $1,300.00
$237,200.00 $237,200.00
$51,300.00 $51,300.00
$6,400.00 $6,400.00
$1,250.00 $1,250.00
$288,450.00 $288,450.00
$83,450.00 $83,450.00
$6,400.00 _____ $6,400.00|
$675,750.00

$1,250.00 $1,250.00
$231,250.00 $231,250.00
$281,250.00 $281,250.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00
$1,250.00 $1,250.00
$281,250.00 $281,250.00
$351,250.00 $351,250.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00

$1,152,500.00

L.C. United Painting Co. Inc.
Sterling Hts, MI

D&M Painting Corporation
Washington, PA|

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cosT CosT| cosT CosT|
$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $900.00 $900.00
$254,000.00 $254,000.00(  $194,540.00 $194,540.00
$78,000.00 $78,00000|  $116,900.00 $116,900.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $900.00 $900.00
$284,000.00 $284,000.00(  $259,540.00 $259,540.00
$84,000.00 $84,00000|  $163,100.00 $163,100.00
$6,00000 ___ $600000|  $3,0000 ___ $3,000.00|
$716,000.00 $741,880.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $900.00 $900.00
$254,000.00 $254,00000|  $244,540.00 $244,540.00
$274,000.00 $274,000.00|  $346,240.00 $346,240.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $900.00 $900.00
$284,000.00 $284,000.00  $309,940.00 $309,940.00
68,000.00 68,000.00 99,200.00 99,200.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
$1,096,000.00 $1,207,720.00

American Suncraft Co., Inc.

Medway, OH|
UNIT TOTAL
cosT CosT|

$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$250,000.00 $250,000.00
$140,000.00 $140,000.00
$3,400.00 $3,400.00
$500.00 $500.00
$320,000.00 $320,000.00
$200,000.00 $200,000.00
$3,500.00 $3,500.00
$918,400.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$250,000.00 $250,000.00
$240,000.00 $240,000.00
$3,400.00 $3,400.00
$500.00 $500.00
$320,000.00 $320,000.00
$300,000.00 $300,000.00
$3,500.00 $3,500.00

$1,118,400.00

Leary Construction Company, Inc.

Greenfield, IN

UNIT TOTAL
cosT CosT|
$1,950.00 $1,950.00
$354,495.29 $354,495.29
$167,094.86 $167,094.86
$10,922.66 $10,922.66
$1,950.00 $1,950.00
$384,716.13 $384,716.13
$182,709.45 $182,709.45
$10,922.66 $10,922.66

$1,114,761.05

$1,950.00 $1,950.00
$354,495.29 $354,495.29
$423,863.45 $423,863.45
$10,922.66 $10,922.66
$1,950.00 $1,950.00
$454,747.34 $454,747.34
$384,716.13 $384,716.13
$10,922.66 $10,922.66

$1,643,567.53
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