45.					İ	1		ĺ				1		1				1		ĺ		ĺ
	Bid Tabulation																					
Choice One		Village of Yellow Springs			Viking Painting, LLC		Clearcreek Coatings LTD		Inspec Coatings, Inc.		BRZ Coatings, Inc.		Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maintenance Co., Inc.		L.C. United Painting Co. Inc.		D&M Painting Corporation		American Suncraft Co., Inc.		Leary Construction Company, Inc.	
Engineering		Water Tower Rehabilitiation February 10, 2023			La Vista, NE		New Carlisle, OH		Campbell, OH		Watauga, TX		Henderson, KY		Sterling Hts, MI		Washington, PA		Medway, OH		Greenfield, IN	
REF.	UNIT OF	APPROX	. UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
BASE BID 1 TOWER 1 - MISC. TANK REHABILIATION (SECTION 09910,																						
PART 1.01, ITEM F.1.)	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
2 TOWER 1 - INTERIOR WET STEEL COATING SYSTEM (SECTION																						
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM B.1.) 3 TOWER 1 - EXTERIOR STEEL COATING SYSTEM (OVERCOAT)	LUMP	1	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$203,295.00	\$203,295.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$237,200.00	\$237,200.00	\$254,000.00	\$254,000.00	\$194,540.00	\$194,540.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$354,495.29	\$354,495.29
(SECTION 09910, PART 3.15, ITEM C.1.)	LUMP	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$106,740.00	\$106,740.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$51,300.00	\$51,300.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$116,900.00	\$116,900.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$167,094.86	\$167,094.86
4 TOWER 1 - EXTERIOR CONCRETE COATING SYSTEM (SECTION																						
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM D.1.) 5 TOWER 2 - MISC. TANK REHABILIATION (SECTION 09910,	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,922.66	\$10,922.66
PART 1.01, ITEM F.2.)	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
6 TOWER 2 - INTERIOR WET STEEL COATING SYSTEM (SECTION																						
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM B.1.) 7 TOWER 2 - EXTERIOR STEEL COATING SYSTEM (OVERCOAT)	LUMP	1	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$224,772.00	\$224,772.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$288,450.00	\$288,450.00	\$284,000.00	\$284,000.00	\$259,540.00	\$259,540.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$384,716.13	\$384,716.13
(SECTION 09910, PART 3.15, ITEM C.1.)	LUMP	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$120,879.00	\$120,879.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$83,450.00	\$83,450.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$163,100.00	\$163,100.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$182,709.45	\$182,709.45
8 TOWER 2 - EXTERIOR CONCRETE COATING SYSTEM (SECTION																						
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM D.1.) TOTAL BASE BID	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$877.000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00 \$489,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$662,686,00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$670,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00 \$675,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$716,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$741.880.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$918.400.00	\$10,922.66	\$10,922.66 \$1,114,761.05
			-	4011,122112	_	¥ 100/0001100	_	1000,000		+	_	40.0/00000	_	¥ 2.7.2,1.22.122	_	4 1.23,223.22	_	Ţ,ccc	_	7127,11111		42,22.,7.02.00
ALTERNATE 1 - REPLACE EXTERIOR STEEL OVERCOAT WITH																						
FULL BLAST AND RECOAT 1 TOWER 1 - MISC. TANK REHABILIATION (SECTION 09910,																						
PART 1.01, ITEM F.1.)	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
2 TOWER 1 - INTERIOR WET STEEL COATING SYSTEM (SECTION																						
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM B.1.) 3A TOWER 1 - EXTERIOR STEEL COATING SYSTEM (BLAST AND	LUMP	1	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$203,295.00	\$203,295.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$231,250.00	\$231,250.00	\$254,000.00	\$254,000.00	\$244,540.00	\$244,540.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$354,495.29	\$354,495.29
RECOAT) (SECTION 09910, PART 3.15, ITEM C.2.)	LUMP	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$219,395.00	\$219,395.00	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$257,000.00	\$257,000.00	\$281,250.00	\$281,250.00	\$274,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$346,240.00	\$346,240.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$423,863.45	\$423,863.45
4 TOWER 1 - EXTERIOR CONCRETE COATING SYSTEM (SECTION																						
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM D.1.) 5 TOWER 2 - MISC. TANK REHABILIATION (SECTION 09910,	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,922.66	\$10,922.66
PART 1.01, ITEM F.2.)	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
6 TOWER 2 - INTERIOR WET STEEL COATING SYSTEM (SECTION																						
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM B.1.) 7A TOWER 2 - EXTERIOR STEEL COATING SYSTEM (BLAST AND	LUMP	1	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$224,772.00	\$224,772.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$281,250.00	\$281,250.00	\$284,000.00	\$284,000.00	\$309,940.00	\$309,940.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$454,747.34	\$454,747.34
RECOAT) (SECTION 09910, PART 3.15, ITEM C.2.)	LUMP	1	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$248,077.00	\$248,077.00	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$351,250.00	\$351,250.00	\$268,000.00	\$268,000.00	\$299,200.00	\$299,200.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$384,716.13	\$384,716.13
8 TOWER 2 - EXTERIOR CONCRETE COATING SYSTEM (SECTION																						
09910, PART 3.15, ITEM D.1.) ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$997.000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$694,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$902.539.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$838,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$992,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$1.152.500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$1,096,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,207,720,00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,118,400.00	\$10,922.66	\$10,922.66 \$1.643.567.53
			-	<i>\$331,000.00</i>	_	Ç05-7,400.00		930E,339.00		Ç030,000.00	_	\$33£,000.00		72,232,300.00		y2,030,000.00	-	72,207,720.00		72,220,400.00		92,043,307.33